GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
DTS
Dosing Tank Stations
T
a
b
le
 o

• Max. load: 10 VA.
Fig. 6 Suction lance
Installation material Pump type Material Type key
4 screws, 4 washers,
mounting plate
DDA, DDC,
DDE
- …4…
4 screws, 4 washers,
2 connection kits
DMX, DDI
PP
…1…, …3…
PVC
2 connection kits Without pump
PP
…0…
PVC
T
M
0
4
 8
7
1
2
 0
5
1
3
Material Gasket Pump type Type key
PE
FKM
DDA, DDC, DDE,
DMX
…RV…
DDI …3RV…
EPDM
DDA, DDC, DDE,
DMX
…RE…
DDI …3RE…
PTFE
DDA, DDC, DDE,
DMX
…RT…
DDI …3RT…
7
C
o
m
p
o
n
e
n
ts
8
DTS3
Foot valve
Foot valves are installed at the lower end of the suction
hose. They are available with low-level end empty-tank
indication.
Foot valves include:
• Weight
• Strainer (mesh size approx. 0.8 mm)
• Non-return valve
• Suction hose PE-6/9 mm (9/12 mm for DDI 60-10)
with included connection for the suction side of the
pump. The length of the hose is prepared to suit the
tank size.
• Reed-switch unit with two floaters
• 5 metres of cable with PE jacket

	Applications
	2. Identification
	Type key
	3. Components
	Overview of components
	Cylindrical tank
	Collecting tray
	Mixers and stirrers
	Handheld mixer
	Electric stirrer
	Level-control unit
	Preparation for dosing pump
	Suction lines
	Rigid suction lance
	Foot valve
	Discharge line
	Injection unit
	Drain valve
	Filling devices
	Filling armature
	Dissolving hopper
	Multi-function valve
	4. Construction
	5. Dimensions
	6. Technical data
	Weights
	7. Selection of a DTS dosing tank station
	Standard range
	Non-standard range
	Observe when selecting:
	8. Further product information
	WebCAPS
	WinCAPS
	GO CAPS
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true